

**2011 AGM**  
**BY-LAW 15.3.1.1 – INVESTIGATION COMMITTEE PROCEDURES**

<b>By-Law</b>	<b>Current Wording</b>	<b>Proposed Wording</b>	<b>Reason</b>
By-Law 15.3.1.1	<p>The investigation committee may undertake to resolve the matter or matters at issue through an alternative dispute resolution process prior to assessing whether an investigation is warranted or in conjunction with an investigation.</p> <p>The alternative resolution process is:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>a) subject to obtaining the written concurrence of both the complainant and the investigated person,</li> <li>b) prescribed by the Council, and</li> <li>c) not to exceed 30 days in duration.</li> </ul>	<p>The investigation committee may undertake to resolve the matter or matters at issue through an alternative dispute resolution process prior to assessing whether an investigation is warranted or in conjunction with an investigation.</p> <p>The alternative <u>dispute</u> resolution process is:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>a) subject to obtaining the written concurrence of both the complainant and the investigated person,</li> <li>b) prescribed by the <u>council</u>, and</li> <li>c) not to exceed 30 days in duration.</li> </ul>	<p>"alternative resolution" should be "alternative dispute resolution"</p> <p>"Council" should not be capitalized in order to maintain consistency with the rest of the by-laws.</p>

Approved by Council – May 12, 2011